CRANBURY TOWNSHIP TOWN HALL COMMITTEE MEETING ROOM June 27, 2011 7:00 p.m.

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Open Public Meetings Act Notice
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Regular Township Committee Minutes of June 13, 2011 Closed Session Minutes of June 13, 2011
- 5. Reports and Communications
 - --Mayor
 - --Members of Committee
 - --Subcommittees
- 6. Agenda Additions/Changes
- 7. Ordinances

First Reading

<u>CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 06-11-15</u> - AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AMENDING CHAPTERS **§ 82.1** "**Miscellaneous Fees**". (Second Reading, July 25, 2011 at 7:00 p.m.)

8. Ordinance Second Reading

> <u>CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 05-11-13</u> - AN ORDINANCE DESIGNATING RIPARIAN ZONES AND PROVIDING FOR LAND USE REGULATIONS TO PROTECT STREAMS, LAKES AND OTHER SURFACE WATER BODIES OF CRANBURY TOWNSHIP. (Second Reading, June 13, 2011 at 7:00 p.m.) **This Ordinance will be carried over until recommendation is received from the Planning Board.**

> <u>CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 06-11-14</u> – AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, IN MIDDLESEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY, INCREASING THE SEWER CONNECTION FEE.

- 9. Consent Agenda
 - a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 06-11-080 Payment of Bills.
 - b). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 06-11-081 Resolution authorizing the renewal for 2011-12 Liquor License to The Cranbury Inn.
 - c). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 06-11-082 Resolution authorizing the renewal for 2011-12 Liquor License to Riya Cranbury, L.L.C. (Staybridge Suites).

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP TOWN HALL COMMITTEE MEETING ROOM June 27, 2011 7:00 p.m.

- 9. Consent Agenda (continued)
 - d). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 06-11-083 Resolution authorizing the renewal for 2011-12 Liquor License to JK Mart, Inc. (Buy-Rite Liquors).
 - e). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 06-11-084 A Resolution authorizing the release of performance guarantee for Shah - Holland House.
 - f). Cranbury Township Resolution #R 06-11-085 A Resolution to transfer overpayment of taxes from 2008 to 2011 for Block 23, Lot 108.30.
- 10. Reports from Township Staff and Professionals
 - -- Administrator
 - -- Municipal Clerk/Assistant Administrator
- 11. Reports from Township Boards and Commissions
- 12. Work Session
 - a). <u>Discussion by the Township Committee to consider a Township snow</u> <u>removal ordinance.</u> The Township Committee will discuss the possible adoption of a Township snow removal ordinance.
- 13. Public Comment
- 14. Mayor's Notes
- 15. Adjourn

*Persons with disabilities requiring assistance, please contact Town Hall 24 hours in advance (609) 395-0900, ext. 234.